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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 17, 1998

Ms. Cynthia A. Horton

Carriage Cleaners

1422-1 South Eighth Street
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Re: Facility No.: 0890426
Dear Ms. Horton:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 3, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is -$50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

OZ ,ﬂjz‘%»@mﬂ

Dotty Diltz, Chlef
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Bowman, Sandy

From: Worley, Michelle

Sent: Monday, October 27, 2003 2:00 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Expired Entitlements

Just an Update

| just got back from the AIRS ID# 0890426, they are now a drop off pomt The main location was quality 1st cleaners,
which is how carriage cleaners.

Michelle



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

N

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdxvndual O\Rer

am%m, d /n/mW

2. Site Nafne (For example plant name or number):

/ aeksgae. Cloarasd) Bur 7 iy

Hazardous Waste Gene/ator Identification Number:

L

4. Facility Location: / '
Street Address:  / Y22.-/ Soull ?('l S

Cvdem Beh. |, LW Nassgo  TPC% 2543¢)

Facility Identification‘Number, (DEP, Use):

Responsible Official

6. Nam? Title of Responsible Official: |
— Clhin A Joeton /ﬂam/&

7. Respongible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: ,
Street Address: /722 -/ \fdlﬂ//’ 59% ‘54 - : :
City: o rn. MA, Y78 County: A/pssnp Zip Code: 3203y

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (gp(/) 26/ -70/0 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - ‘ Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

#1

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Devicé Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[lnstalled
Example 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

| Sone 9

/ Tune 96

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

O ___}egallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: | !

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source [X}

JE

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
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New large area source
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L1
New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

1

Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X] ]

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and sofvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibr;nion

(f) Start-up, shutdown, maifunction plan

<LK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s) -
Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

é i | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. -Further, I agree 1o operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

QW&Q\\N\-&Q\ *xm%n “\s\ag

Si gn%rure Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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AIRS D#: OFF0 4 2(, | | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (‘acnasa Cleanecs DATE:/)S oc7 9 Y
FACILITY LOCATION: 1422-) 5. %”—‘& St.
Yerrandina 'Bgo.eL ’.¢L 3203Y

i
)

|

Annual Reporting Period: Ooct 1977 TO oct 159 %

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméliya(wim DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Cxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

- Exact penod of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exzct peniod of non—compliance: from 10

Action(s) waken to achieve compliance:

Method used 1o demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notificalion are true, accurate and complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, baszd
‘|upon rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallpps per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination jacilities. :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cynthia ' Mo don w&\\»% " /5" 0t Y
4 Name (Please Print) R Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an 2id in order 1o meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official o use this form.

Page of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAIREES EIVE [.1)/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECKLIST Nov 0 4 1998

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINTRIECOVERY Monitring
) & . .
RE-INSPECTION 0 Mobile Sources

AIRS ID#0F 2084926 DATE: /S 0ct 9% TIMEIN: /30 TIME OUT: £-/5— TI

FACILITY'NAME: (@ s age Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: /922-1 _s. &% S*

F&A—%dln&, Bea.c,l— L Fl. 32039

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C},,,# a forfon PHONE: Qo ¥- 26/~ 7510
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ]
(check appropriate box) ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : : a
{PART I: CLASSIFICATION l
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
|| (check appropriate box) O} Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ .
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source )@
dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
bath types, x < 140 gal/st both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largc arca source . 4. New large arca source: a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr
- transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galhr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) "~ {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay anN XCan not deteriminc
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualificd for a general permit as number __ above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof3s ' Revised 8/11/97
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is thc rcspc{msnblc official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? _ D’/&]N
2. Examining the containers for lc.akagc? o N
3. Closing and securing machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? | QXE]]N
4. Draining cartridge ﬁhcrs in their housing or m scaled containers for al | B/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? by ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

ON/A L

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN-

ON/A
ON/A

VA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,

(complcte A helow).

. condcenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? " OGN
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venung svstem? MN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the M
condcnser upon opening the door? aON ON/A
4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated i
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? AY ON
5. Repaired or adjusied the cquipmcm‘a\\'imin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m’/
condenser excecded 45°F? ON DON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Q( i
verifying that the coolant had been cornpletely charged? ‘ ON
2of5 Revised 8/11/97



(¥

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser localcd/ﬁé\
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - IlY DNW

. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser - 6 ‘
inlet and outlet weckly? : N ON/A
/
- 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? B Oy ONTEN/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, 6 ,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? N ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A J
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . Oy N OnNA
. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

——

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

=

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxcs)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? @4\‘
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? DAN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the {following:
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy awnN M
b. documentation of parts ordcred to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Oy ON @xk
i4. Maintaincd calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON Bx7A
5. Maimaincd. exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON M
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? W_EN
7. Mainained deviation reports? oy on eda
Problem corrected? Oy UON B’l(
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' ay ON &N/A

3of3 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - - |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bl-»\cckl)) leak detection- and[;?u
: ' ON

mspecuon7
2. Has the facxhty maintained a lcak log? ' : ~ aON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
Hosc connections, fittings, ' ' M
couplings, and valves b’( ON ON/A Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating EI{ ON ON/A Stills MN ON/A
_ . |
Filter gaskets and scating 26 ON ON/A Exhaust dampers D{DN QN/A
Pumps MDN ON/A Divener valves D‘{DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers : Z{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings DA]N ON/A
Water separators \E}( ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible oﬂ'xcial? . ‘
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) B/

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . : Z?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector _ a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ‘ V ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

/’énsﬁﬂ/\e/ L. ST )5 ot 2%

Inspcctor s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
—%/ ///% oc? 99
I8spector’ #Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f3 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

|
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E * COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN:_{- 32 ___TIMEOUT._#& /5 | _ARSID#:.0890 42¢,

TYPE OF FACILITY: DRY Cleane— |

FACILITY NAME: Ca ecva ae. Cleanec< DATE: /5~ Ot T8

FACILITY LOCATION: /‘7’223 S, v s
Fernanddina. Reacl , FL % 31037.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALCynthia Mo rton PHONE NUMBER: 904~ L [~70/0

m/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ /D /79
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Chri< 7lo,0 her L. St /
PHONE NUMBER:70Y-4Y§- 9370 X 55

Revised 10/96

(Plgase Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL-[J-~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: | 1D | TMEOUT: J7:(1)D) airs s 0890426

TYPE OF FACILITY; Dru Cleansy

FACILITY NAME: (O.H‘(OLQ 0 Clionors ' DATE:_J()]7 o// %2

FACILITY LOCATION: Hﬁ' l

Flyiand o CBoach, Fl 32034
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (‘ urnvniQ Kﬁ)l/) PHONE NUMBER: (Q()‘D,Zlo/ 210

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based-on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

‘COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certiﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@/NOD E

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: OCjDD@ﬂ 00|

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: EHTHER. NN AJA -
[ (PleaselPrint) ' '
INSPECTOR’S S[GNATUR&% /&V\ _pHONE NumBER! QO YHHEABICA 2P

Page of . ' Revised 10/96 .




- amsor OBA426 | o Revised 10/10/96

V%@/ - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
j - ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: O&Ymﬂ @Mﬂ/ > | DATE: ‘[Q@@
FACILITY LOCATION: 1422 -3 Sth Tt | ‘
Foemndlina Byach, F 82034

Annual Reporting Period: : OC&)DQ}/ - /99 9 19 TO 2000 _ '19.

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. GyEs Qw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting p?ﬂxl stated above:

<
«<

o
. : <. Z
Exact period of non-compliance: from to ) 2, :
- W% & /
g . . Zo. 4
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ° L2
~ ZZ
e B <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Lz 2 A
2, ' \ )
NS
N

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting geriod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 g llonsper year for dry-to dry fagilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ( 3[)-_}})1(; HO K'r{)ﬂ . \
: Name (Please Print) \ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
f TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
/TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

awrs o 089420 pate: | O)ZO} CO ﬁME w: 1) ﬂ > TIME OUT:.. \2°°
FACILIT.Y.NAME: (bt’}’ D00 QOQCU\QIQS | ;
FACILITY LOCATION: /4&2&" 2. gt 3t

o nancling Broch Fl 32034

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : E}jerJ{\I'Q "'(K‘(Dn PHONE: (90’-02(0/'7()/ 0

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION B |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' _ Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A '
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source (> o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Oy 0N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number . above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



”PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: 1!
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MN ON/A

. Examining the containers for leakage? @y aN anNa

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y ON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? oy aN aN/aA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy-"ON ON/A

(PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - i
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

-If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed |
prior to September 22, 1993 ‘

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? . Ry-ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Q¥-ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON PN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' LD’Y/ ON

I

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual "~ ., -
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

- ay

Oy ON ON/A g

|

Qy 0N

OnN/A
ON/A

ay
ay

ON
ON

ay
Gy

N
ON

aN/A
aN/A

Oy aN ana

anN .anN/a

uPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NNV

T

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

-Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

~ Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves D{DN th/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating O¥ QN ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating { UN ON/A ~ Exhaust dampers
Pumps : {Y UN th/A Diverter \}alves
Solvent tanks and containers ay’ ON aN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators ' DY/_DN an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

%mww | 0 oo

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@Y ON

Qy~ QN

DY QN Qn/a
EI{CIN ON/A

Qy ON QnN/a

EI.Y/ aN ON/A
Q-

o

o

a

Q

A-

Oy ON

Qy QN
Qy ON

-Qy ON

Qy ON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

bl Qo (utoe 200

Inspecl@onature Approxnmate Date of Next Inspection
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